

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2517/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in CRLP No.  
7901/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

INTERNL.ADV.RES.CEN.FOR P.M.&amp; N.M.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIMRA CERGLASS (P) LTD.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents  
and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
Ms. Jemtiben Ao., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Shaikh Chandesaheb, Adv.  
  
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master