

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2128/2011

INTERNL.ADV.RES.CEN.FOR P.M.& N.M.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIMRA CERGLASS (P) LTD.& ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Nos. 1 & 3 Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jentiben AO, Adv.
for Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,AOR

For Appellant No.2 Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.
for Mr. Shree Pal Singh,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard, which remained inconclusive.

For further arguments, list again on 15.04.2015 as
part-heard, as first item.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master