

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2128 OF 2011

INTERNL.ADV.RES.CEN.FOR P.M. & N.M. & ORS. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIMRA CERGLASS (P) LTD. AND ANR. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"At the request of learned counsel representing respondent No.1, and in the interest of justice, list on 07.05.2015 as part-heard."

It is submitted that matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Jagdish Singh Khehar And Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.A. Bobde) on 15.7.2015, when their the Hon'ble Court has directed to release the matter from part heard.

It is further that Original Record from the High Court and Trial Court hav been received and same are available in Court Room for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Senthil Jagadesan, Advocate
No Chamber
Mr. Shreepal Singh, Advocate
79, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi-110201
Mr. Mustaq Ahmad, Advocate
435, Lawyers Chamber, Delhi High Court,
New Delhi-110003
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
A.P. Bhavan, 1, Ashoka Road,
New Delhi-01.

C3/Rohit

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR